
Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 137 Chips N Cookies G 2016 Nite Chip Wins Cookie Cutter Jagfeld; Alexandra Jagfeld; Quarter Horses Laufenberg; Natascha

2 126 Every Day A Hot Step M 2016 Third Hot Step Kasandra Van Dasselaar; Mariska Luering; Lynn Van Bekkum; Yvette

3 125 Zip Me In Wisely M 2016 Investing Wisely Zip Me In My Dress Van Bekkum; Karin Van Bekkum; C Y Moeskops; Saskia

4 146 Code Red Cuz Im Lazy G 2016 VS Code Red Im Especially Lazy Coppens; Marleen Istre; Emily Coppens; Marleen

5 128 Chips Knightress M 2016 Nite Chip Knights Good Time Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela

6 108 Lady Viviyona Blues M 2016 Aint It The Blues Bridget Chexn Twist Ritter; Saskia Ruml; Manuel And Rose Ritter; Saskia

7 177 FX Raffle And Roan M 2016 Mr King Raffles Two Faced Blue Chip Schimke; Nadine Fritz; Thomas Schimke; Nadine

8 161 South Iron Chocolady M 2016 Its A Southern Thing Two Irons One Love Haanen; Lesley Quarterhorses; Just A Dream Haanen; Lesley

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 103 Sheza Blue Chocolate M 2015 Aint It The Blues Bridget Chexn Twist Glueck; Heike Ruml; Manuel And Rose Glueck; Heike

2 170 Style And Perfection G 2015 Aint It The Blues A Classy Pine Bubenzer; Stefanie Bidmon; Gesa U Thomas Schulz; Sabine

3 107 Good To Be Yours G 2015 Aint It The Blues Onlyinvitegoodgirls Beerens; Anna Bidmon; Gesa U Thomas Beerens; Anna

4 165 Chocolatemakeshappy G 2015 Investing Wisely A Chip Temptation Van Rij; Martina Van Rij; Martina Van Rij; Martina

5 139 Born Kruzin G 2015 Keep On Kruzin Gatemans Baybe Antweiler; Regina Wichtmann; Klaus Antweiler; Regina

6 129 Mastermachine G 2015 Double Goodness Scotch On Pepper Schreiner; Heike Hoehn; Stefanie Schreiner; Heike

7 144 Lottas Skip Zip G 2015 CL Spanish Skip Zip Lotta Scotch For Me Eichhorn; Melanie Blum; Margarit Eichhorn; Melanie

8 127 Knights Good Order M 2015 Presidential Order Knights Good Time Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela Janke; Diana + Thoennes; Christoph

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 171 Donttouchmyventure S 2017 Bayoto Nightpower Four Oh Four Oh Four Meuser; Marina Meuser; Marina Meuser; Marina

2 142 Look At Me Im Luke S 2017 HC Sexy Sudden Good Luke Czeremin; Charlotte Kirchner; Christiane Czeremin; Charlotte

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 124 Zip Me In Krymsun M 2018 Third Hot Step Zip Me In My Dress Van Bekkum; Karin Van Bekkum; C Y Van Bekkum; Karin

2 202 Hazelina Dun It Blue M 2018 Redwhiteandblue Boon Kaila Chic Dun It Poeszus; Corinna Opitz; Nicole Poeszus; Corinna

3 204 Blues Sugar Babe M 2018 Redwhiteandblue Boon Freckled With Sugar Opitz; Nicole Opitz; Rene Opitz; Rene

4 203 Peptos Bluerella M 2018 Redwhiteandblue Boon RC Beauty Podoco Opitz; Rene Juergens; Nico Opitz; Rene

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 122 Yankees Nimble Feet M 2017 IJ Rocky Steeldust Yankee Solano Armeit-Kerker; Melanie Matern; Rene Armeit-Kerker; Melanie

2 117 NJoy Here She Comes M 2017 Dressed By Red JCL Skips Last Lady Jeske; Nicole Jeske; Nicole Rahmani-Eisenhauer; Jenny

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

9055 Two Year Old Mares Futurity

9003 - Longeline 3 Year Old Futurity

9002 - Longeline 2 Year Old Futurity

9031 - Yearling Stallions Futurity

9053 Weanling Mares Futurity

9054 Yearling Mares Futurity



1 126 Every Day A Hot Step M 2016 Third Hot Step Kasandra Van Bekkum; Karin Luering; Lynn Van Bekkum; Yvette

2 108 Lady Viviyona Blues M 2016 Aint It The Blues Bridget Chexn Twist Ritter; Saskia Ruml; Manuel And Rose Ritter; Saskia

3 161 South Iron Chocolady M 2016 Its A Southern Thing Two Irons One Love Haanen; Lesley Quarterhorses; Just A Dream Haanen; Lesley

4 128 Chips Knightress M 2016 Nite Chip Knights Good Time Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela

5 105 GQH A Hot Investment M 2016 Hotroddin Invitation Zipping My Potential Ruether; Jessica Georgi; Claus Ruether; Jessica

6 177 FX Raffle And Roan M 2016 Mr King Raffles Two Faced Blue Chip Schimke; Nadine Fritz; Thomas Schimke; Nadine

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 169 Good Chance Tobebest M 2015 RL Best Of Sudden Ima Pleasure Machine Bubenzer; Stefanie Meier-Bidmon; Gesa & Thomas Korioth; Jacqueline

2 103 Sheza Blue Chocolate M 2015 Aint It The Blues Bridget Chexn Twist Glueck; Heike Ruml; Manuel And Rose Glueck; Heike

3 149 I Only Eat Cookies M 2015 Only Invitational Shipshape Zippo Ter Beek; Anne Ter Beek; Anne Ter Beek; Anne

4 127 Knights Good Order M 2015 Presidential Order Knights Good Time Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela Janke; Diana + Thoennes; Christoph

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 173 Originally Hot G 2017 Original Cowboy One Hot Celebrity Pot; Brigitte Pot; Brigitte Pot; Brigitte

2 115 Natural High G 2017 Only Invitational Good N Natural Now Olbs; Barbara Olbs; Barbara Olbs; Barbara

3 121 NJoy The Silence G 2017 Bevs Sujo Diamond Of Jetsetter Jeske; Nicole Jeske; Nicole Swan; Carolin

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 137 Chips N Cookies G 2016 Nite Chip Wins Cookie Cutter Jagfeld; Alexandra Jagfeld; Quarter Horses Laufenberg; Natascha

2 176 Krymsunskidrock G 2016 One Hot Krymsun Hints Classic Rose Gierok; Vanessa Gierok; Vanessa Gierok; Vanessa

3 163 Im The Fancy One G 2016 Born To Be Blazing Sheza Fancy Goodbar Garweg; Kathrin Middel; Michael Garweg; Kathrin

4 130 City Blazer G 2016 Blaze Em On Goodbye City Life Marinus; Nikita Marinus; Midy Marinus; Midy

5 146 Code Red Cuz Im Lazy G 2016 VS Code Red Im Especially Lazy Coppens; Marleen Istre; Emily Coppens; Marleen

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 170 Style And Perfection G 2015 Aint It The Blues A Classy Pine Bubenzer; Stefanie Bidmon; Gesa U Thomas Schulz; Sabine

2 139 Born Kruzin G 2015 Keep On Kruzin Gatemans Baybe Antweiler; Regina Wichtmann; Klaus Antweiler; Regina

3 119 Justalittlezipofred G 2015 Dressed By Red Zippos Littlefoot Ter Beek; Ymke Reinkehr; Udo Ter Beek; Ymke

4 165 Chocolatemakeshappy G 2015 Investing Wisely A Chip Temptation Van Rij; Martina Van Rij; Martina Van Rij; Martina

5 129 Mastermachine G 2015 Double Goodness Scotch On Pepper Schreiner; Heike Hoehn; Stefanie Schreiner; Heike

6 107 Good To Be Yours G 2015 Aint It The Blues Onlyinvitegoodgirls Beerens; Anna Bidmon; Gesa U Thomas Beerens; Anna

7 144 Lottas Skip Zip G 2015 CL Spanish Skip Zip Lotta Scotch For Me Eichhorn; Melanie Blum; Margarit Eichhorn; Melanie

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 156 NB Leni Dunit Smart M 2010 Smart Little Lenic Scoops Beauty Lady Boenten; Nadine Boenten; Nadine Boenten; Nadine

2 141 Magma Wrangler G 2012 Wrangle Chic LR Lenas Saint Sugar Zweverink; Markus Koehn; Ute Weisfeld; Jennifer

9056 Three Year Old Mares Futurity

9074 Yearling Geldings Futurity

9075 Two Year Old Geldings Futurity

9076 Three Year Old Geldings Futurity

9342 Reining Maturity



3 164 HW Coeur D Cody G 2011 Coeur D Wright Stuff Colonels Cody Jac Grefenhaus; Maren Schmid; Heike Grefenhaus; Thomas

4 131 Pepolena Okie Top G 2012 Brooks Peppy O Lena Okie Ashley Reinz; Hannah Gueth; Hans Heinrich Reinz; Hannah

5 155 TJ Smart Like Spirit G 2011 Little Yellow Spirit As Smart As Jo Lena Wasser; Kim Junker; Judith U Joerg Huetter; Janine

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 110 Big Red And Wise G 2013 Investing Wisely Chips Miss Beaute Schaub; Sandra Rennollet; Michael Rennollet; Michael

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 109 Hunting Tiger G 2012 Leaguers Lil Chip Huntin In Shadows Schaub; Sandra Schaub; Sandra Schaub; Sandra

2 150 Bunny The Goodbar G 2012 Green With Invy Goodbye City Life Flesch; Susanne Boerner; Silvia Flesch; Susanne

3 106 Niteingale M 2012 Nite Chip Pana Birdy Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 125 Zip Me In Wisely M 2016 Investing Wisely Zip Me In My Dress Van Bekkum; Karin Van Bekkum; C Y Moeskops; Saskia

2 161 South Iron Chocolady M 2016 Its A Southern Thing Two Irons One Love Haanen; Lesley Quarterhorses; Just A Dream Haanen; Lesley

3 126 Every Day A Hot Step M 2016 Third Hot Step Kasandra Van Dasselaar; Mariska Luering; Lynn Van Bekkum; Yvette

4 130 City Blazer G 2016 Blaze Em On Goodbye City Life Marinus; Nikita Marinus; Midy Marinus; Midy

5 108 Lady Viviyona Blues M 2016 Aint It The Blues Bridget Chexn Twist Ritter; Saskia Ruml; Manuel And Rose Ritter; Saskia

6 128 Chips Knightress M 2016 Nite Chip Knights Good Time Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela

7 177 FX Raffle And Roan M 2016 Mr King Raffles Two Faced Blue Chip Schimke; Nadine Fritz; Thomas Schimke; Nadine

8 153 Nifty Spookawhiz G 2016 Best Spook Nifty Breezin Whiz Knapstein; Ilka Knapstein; Ilka Knapstein; Ilka

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 129 Mastermachine G 2015 Double Goodness Scotch On Pepper Schreiner; Heike Hoehn; Stefanie Schreiner; Heike

2 103 Sheza Blue Chocolate M 2015 Aint It The Blues Bridget Chexn Twist Glueck; Heike Ruml; Manuel And Rose Glueck; Heike

3 127 Knights Good Order M 2015 Presidential Order Knights Good Time Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela Janke; Diana + Thoennes; Christoph

4 144 Lottas Skip Zip G 2015 CL Spanish Skip Zip Lotta Scotch For Me Eichhorn; Melanie Blum; Margarit Eichhorn; Melanie

5 165 Chocolatemakeshappy G 2015 Investing Wisely A Chip Temptation Van Rij; Martina Van Rij; Martina Van Rij; Martina

6 170 Style And Perfection G 2015 Aint It The Blues A Classy Pine Weber; Laura-Elisa Bidmon; Gesa U Thomas Schulz; Sabine

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 148 Krymsun Blues Too G 2013 Aint It The Blues Onehotpieceofclass Prause; Sabine Bidmon; Gesa U Thomas Prause; Sabine

2 110 Big Red And Wise G 2013 Investing Wisely Chips Miss Beaute Schaub; Sandra Rennollet; Michael Rennollet; Michael

3 118 Flash Player G 2013 ARC Playsophie Just For Flesch Van Pol; Katja Flesch; Bernhard Van Pol; Katja

4 152 Diamond High Tech G 2013 FR Dark Technique Diamond Chip Fancy Mersmann; Petra Eichhorn; Melanie Mersmann; Petra

5 145 Zip The Hip Hopper G 2014 CL Spanish Skip Zip Lotta Scotch For Me Eichhorn; Mary-Lyn Blum; Margarit Eichhorn; Melanie

9361 Western Riding Futurity

9362 Western Riding Maturity

93802 Trail in Hand Futurity 2-jährig

93803 Trail in Hand Futurity 3-jährig

9381 Trail Futurity



Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 116 Sweet Dun Pepolena M 2011 Dun It For You Peponitas Dry Doc Behrend; Angela Massaad; Monika U Mounir Behrend; Angela

2 106 Niteingale M 2012 Nite Chip Pana Birdy Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela

3 138 Designed By Moonlite M 2011 Only In The Moonlite Designed By Sudden Coppens; Marleen Corea; Jennifer L Coppens; Babs

4 150 Bunny The Goodbar G 2012 Green With Invy Goodbye City Life Flesch; Susanne Boerner; Silvia Flesch; Susanne

5 133 Lil Sunday Chip M 2012 Leaguers Lil Chip Lenas Sunshine Girl Suhr; Franziska Rennollet; Michael Suhr; Franziska

6 100 Nuggets Hollywoodleo G 2012 Leos Mister Nugget Lucky Boggie Joe Wolff; Lena Wolff; Carolin Wolff; Carolin

7 140 First Play Jackaroo G 2011 ARC Playsophie Clydes First Lady Schwertner; Leona Gebhard; Eva Gebhard; Eva

8 158 One Hot Baylies M 2012 One Hot Krymsun Baylies Bubenzer; Stefanie W; Schollaardt Evers; Norbert

9 101 Im Burning Slow G 2011 Blazing Hot Regal Asset Schrage; Lara Prevedel; Karin And Ruggero Schrage; Christina

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 148 Krymsun Blues Too G 2013 Aint It The Blues Onehotpieceofclass Prause; Sabine Bidmon; Gesa U Thomas Prause; Sabine

2 169 Good Chance Tobebest M 2015 RL Best Of Sudden Ima Pleasure Machine Bubenzer; Stefanie Meier-Bidmon; Gesa & Thomas Korioth; Jacqueline

3 110 Big Red And Wise G 2013 Investing Wisely Chips Miss Beaute Schaub; Sandra Rennollet; Michael Rennollet; Michael

4 174 Marlanas Hot Loper M 2014 Lazy Loper Marlanas Hot Krymsun Pot; Brigitte Brieger,; Annemarie Pot; Brigitte

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 111 Dont Skip My Party G 2012 Dont Skip Zip Hot Mahogany Jagfeld; Alexandra Middel; Michael Klahr; Charline

2 138 Designed By Moonlite M 2011 Only In The Moonlite Designed By Sudden Coppens; Babs Corea; Jennifer L Coppens; Babs

3 158 One Hot Baylies M 2012 One Hot Krymsun Baylies Bubenzer; Stefanie W; Schollaardt Evers; Norbert

4 183 You Made My Day G 2010 Dont Skip Zip Invest In Amy Wittelsbuerger; Ekkehard Middel; Michael Wittelsbuerger; Ekkehard

5 150 Bunny The Goodbar G 2012 Green With Invy Goodbye City Life Flesch; Susanne Boerner; Silvia Flesch; Susanne

6 106 Niteingale M 2012 Nite Chip Pana Birdy Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela Berg; Manuela

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 175 Vakero Gun S 2013 I Am Shotgunner Dun It For Missy Fulland; Nicole Kronsteiner; Rudi Fulland; Nicole

2 145 Zip The Hip Hopper G 2014 CL Spanish Skip Zip Lotta Scotch For Me Eichhorn; Mary-Lyn Blum; Margarit Eichhorn; Melanie

3 118 Flash Player G 2013 ARC Playsophie Just For Flesch Van Pol; Katja Flesch; Bernhard Van Pol; Katja

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 100 Nuggets Hollywoodleo G 2012 Leos Mister Nugget Lucky Boggie Joe Wolff; Lena Wolff; Carolin Wolff; Carolin

2 116 Sweet Dun Pepolena M 2011 Dun It For You Peponitas Dry Doc Behrend; Angela Massaad; Monika U Mounir Behrend; Angela

3 140 First Play Jackaroo G 2011 ARC Playsophie Clydes First Lady Schwertner; Leona Gebhard; Eva Gebhard; Eva

4 109 Hunting Tiger G 2012 Leaguers Lil Chip Huntin In Shadows Schaub; Sandra Schaub; Sandra Schaub; Sandra

5 131 Pepolena Okie Top G 2012 Brooks Peppy O Lena Okie Ashley Reinz; Hannah Gueth; Hans Heinrich Reinz; Hannah

9421 Western Pleasure Futurity

9382 Trail Maturity

9422 Western Pleasure Maturity

9431 Ranch Riding Futurity

9432 Ranch Riding Maturity



Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 113 Best Irons Are Hot G 2013 Iron Age Genuinely Primadonna Wolff; Lena Benz; Evelyn Benz; Saskia

2 110 Big Red And Wise G 2013 Investing Wisely Chips Miss Beaute Schaub; Sandra Rennollet; Michael Rennollet; Michael

3 134 King Size Edition G 2014 Green With Invy Atlanta Jagfeld; Alexandra Jagfeld; Quarter Horses Jagfeld; Quarter Horses

4 145 Zip The Hip Hopper G 2014 CL Spanish Skip Zip Lotta Scotch For Me Eichhorn; Mary-Lyn Blum; Margarit Eichhorn; Melanie

Platz Start-Nr. Pferd Sex FoalYear Sire Dam Vorsteller Züchter Besitzer

1 136 Evergreen N Fitch G 2011 Green With Invy Ahh Natural Cox-Domnick; Christina QH; Jagfeld Schmittenberg; Yvonne + Maja

2 111 Dont Skip My Party G 2012 Dont Skip Zip Hot Mahogany Klahr; Charline Middel; Michael Klahr; Charline

3 114 Dont Worry Im Tough G 2010 Dressed By Red A Puff Of Poco Hartstern; Stefanie Reinkehr; Udo Hartstern; Stefanie

4 102 Ironmade G 2012 Iron Age Technique In Style Weber; Laura-Elisa Grabner; Johanna Fiedler; Tim

5 100 Nuggets Hollywoodleo G 2012 Leos Mister Nugget Lucky Boggie Joe Wolff; Lena Wolff; Carolin Wolff; Carolin

6 150 Bunny The Goodbar G 2012 Green With Invy Goodbye City Life Praas; Stefanie Boerner; Silvia Flesch; Susanne

7 140 First Play Jackaroo G 2011 ARC Playsophie Clydes First Lady Schwertner; Leona Gebhard; Eva Gebhard; Eva

8 123 CG Chocolate Chip G 2010 Nite Chip BV Ima Royal Foxy Klein; Tina Goller; Christa Klein; Tina

9441 Hunter Under Saddle Futurity

9442 Hunter Under Saddle Maturity


